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Kerrisdale  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 

Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.  

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 

consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 

Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 

student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 

required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 

communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 

classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 

the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

TBD 
 

Grade 6/7 Camp (Eng. & FI) – Overnight camp $455 
Grade 5 Camp (Eng. & FI) – Overnight camp $375 
Grade 6/7 Ski Program (Eng. only) $250 
Library Bag - Kindergarten students will be using a water-proof, durable book bag to help protect their library books when carrying them 

to and from school. Their book bag is part of their weekly routine when visiting our school library.  
$10 

 

Other:  

Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Optional Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 

performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  

Fees may be charged. 
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